






7
>l

BHUBANESWAR | 7 AUGUST 2021

Zonal Office: Keonjhar Zone,
At: Kashipur, PO.: Mandua, Keonjhar - 758014

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable/Immovable Assets under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) [Read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002] to be held on 07.09.2021 from 11:00AM to 05:00PM

Bank of India

BRANCH /Name&Address of theBorrowers /
Guarantors /Mortgagors / TotalDues Description of the Properties

Reserve Price /
EMD / Type of
Possession

E- AUCTION
SALENOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice Under SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Sl.
No.

Date & Time of E-Auction: 07.09.2021 From 11.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. with unlimited extension of 10 (Ten) minutes each.
Last date for submission of EMD &Documents: 04.09.2021 upto 3.00 P.M.

Date & Time of Inspection of Properties: 03.09.2021 between 11.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.,
For inspection please contact the Respective Branch Head or Recovery Department, Zonal Office, Keonjhar

(Mr. Manabhanjan Behera, Mob.: 8763032538)

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rules 8 & 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice to the borrower, and the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the
properties described herein below. Offers are invited by the Authorised Officers under Sub-Rule 5 & 6 of Rule 8 of the said Rules by
holding e-auction on 07.09.2021 from 11:00AM to 05:00PM. Public at large and Borrowers and Guarantors in general are being
informed that E-auction under SARFAESI Act in respect of under noted properties will be conducted for sale on the terms &
conditions under Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to following conditions for realization of debts due to Bank.

BAHALDABRANCH/
Borrower / Mortgagor: Akshay Kumar Nayak/
Guarantor / Mortgagor : Arjun Kumar Nayak, Both
are S/o.: Jagabandhu Nayak, At - Kulgi, Bahalda,
Dist.: Mayurbhanj / Total Dues: Rs.5,82,982/-
as on 01.11.2017 plus further interest, costs and
incidental expenses

EQM of land & building situated at Khata No.: 605/149,
Plot No.: 2282, Kissam: Gharabari, Area: Ac.0.10 Dec.,
Mouza: Kulgi, P.S./Tahasil: Bahalda, Dist.: Mayurbhanj
standing in the name of Sri Akshay Kumar Nayak & Sri
Arjun Kumar Nayak, Both are S/o.: Sri Jagabandhu
Nayak. Bounded by North: Bansidhar Nayak, South:
Road, East: Jatindra Nayak, West: Self

`̀̀̀̀ 11,10,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 1,11,000/-
/

Symbolic

1.

BAHALDABRANCH/
Borrower : Laxmidhar Karua, S/o-Ramachandra
Karua, At: Kulgi, PO./PS.: Bahalda, Dist.: Mayurbhanj
/ Total Dues: Rs.4,68,133/- as on 20.09.2011 plus
further interest, costs and incidental expenses

EQM of Land & Building situated at Plot No.: 2254,
Khata No.: 605/135, Area: Ac.0.07dec., Mouza: Kulgi,
Kissam- Gharbari, Village: Kulgi, Dist.: Mayurbhanj in the
name of Laxmidhar Karua, Bounded by North: Mr. Kartik,
South: Mr. Kanhu, East: Road, West: Self

`̀̀̀̀ 1,92,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 19,200/-
/

Symbolic

2.

Terms and conditions of E-Auction :
The sale shall be subject to the terms and conditions and provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002 read with the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further terms and conditions:
1. Auction Sale / bidding would be only thorugh "Online Bidding Process" on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS

BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through the website / E-auction Portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/
auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp .

2. Date and Time of E-auction is 07.09.2021 between 11:00AM to 05:00PM for all properties with auto-extension of 10 minutes
each. The last date for submission of EMD is 04.09.2021. Auction would commence on the Reserve Price plus first incremental
value. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples / incremental value of Rs.10,000/-. The properties shall not be sold below the
reserve price plus first incremental value.

3. Intending bidders shall get their names registered well in advance and in any case not later than on 04.09.2021 in the portal
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp and submit the EMD online to the Global EMD Wallet and
thereupon they would be allowed to participate in the online auction through the said portal. Buyers shall submit their KYC, Mobile
No. & Email ID to the website.

4. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property/ies. However, the
intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction
and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and
will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing
and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be
responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and
satisfy themselves about the property before submission of the bid.

5. Particulars specified in the schedule above have been stated to the best of information of the Authorised Officer / Bank.
Authorised Officer and / or Bank will not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this public notice.

6. For inspection of the properties the intending bidders may contact the respective Branch Head or Recovery Department,
Zonal Office, Bank of India, Keonjhar.

7. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration. The EMD and
subsequent bid money deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price
immediately on acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale
or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. Default in deposit
of amount by the successful bidder would entail forfeiture of the whole money, already deposited and property shall be put to re-
auction and the defaulting bidder shall have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount.

8. The Sale Notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of Sale is available / published in the following websites/ web page
portal (1) https://www.ibapi.in (2) https://www.mstcecommerce.com (3) www.bankofindia.co.in.

9. In case of any difficulty or need of assistance before or during e-Auction process may contact authorized representative of our
e-Auction Service Provider (https://www.mstcecommerce.com). Details of which are available on the e-Auction portal.

10. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194- 1A of Income Tax
Act 1961 and TDS is to be deducted by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount/full
deposit of BID amount.

11. All statutory dues / non-statutory dues / applicable stamp duty/ additional stamp duty / transfer charges / all fees / assessment
charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes, applicable TDS etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser.

12. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/
discontinue or vary the terms of the auction at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard
shall be final.

13. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or technical reasons or reasons/contingencies
affecting the e-auctions.

Place : Keonjhar, Date : 06.08.2021 Authorised Officer, Bank of India

30 DAYS E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS/MORTGAGORS
This is also a 30 days sale notice to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) of the aforesaid loan accounts for settlement
of their outstanding dues with the bank and to participate in the public auction on the above mentioned date.

EQM of Land & Building situated at Khata No.: 92/301,
Plot No.: 346/756 (Area:Ac.0.05Dec.), Kissam: Gharabari-
II, Mouza: Udala, Town Unit No.:11 Jagannathi, P.S.: Udala,
Tahasil: Udala, Dist.: Mayurbhanj standing in the name of
Sri Chandan Kumar Panda, S/o.: Sri Manoranjan Panda,
Bounded by North: Manoranjan Panda, South: Manoranjan
Panda, East: Manoranjan Panda, West: BT Road

`̀̀̀̀ 45,05,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 4,50,500/-
/

Symbolic

3.

JODA BRANCH /
Borrower/Mortgagor: M/s. R. K. Minerals, Prop.:
Afsari Begum, W/o.: Late Abdul Rahim/ Guarantors/
Mortgagors: 1) Abdul Karim, S/o.: Late Abdul Rahim,
2) Noosrat Khatoon, D/o.: Late Abdul Rahim, All are
At: Hudi Sahi, Behind St. Teresa School, PO./PS.:
Joda, Dist.: Keonjhar - 758034 / Total Dues:
Rs.12,52,237.68 as on 17.06.2019 plus further
interest, costs and incidental expenses

EQM of land & building situated at Plot No.: 1554/2159,
Khata No.: 224/392, Area: Ac.0.150 Dec., Village:
Baneikela, Unit No.: 1, Kissam: Gharabari, PO./PS.: Joda,
Dist.: Keonjhar standing in the name of Afsari Begum,
W/o.: Late Abdul Rahim, Abdul Karim, S/o.: Late Abdul
Rahim & Noosrat Khatoon, D/o.: Late Abdul Rahim,
Bounded by: North: Md. Sham & road, South: Plot No.:
630, East: St. Teresa School, West: Sujit Poddar

`̀̀̀̀ 77,51,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 7,75,100/-
/

Symbolic

4.

SUKRULI BRANCH/
Borrower: M/s. Meeracle Ashwathee, Prop.:
Mr. Gopal Krushna Sahoo, At/PO.: Pandersil, Via:
Sukruli, Dist.: Mayurbhanj - 757039/ Total Dues:
Rs.1,13,27,427.33 as on 02.06.2018 plus further
interest, costs and incidental expenses

Plants and Machineries of Rice Mill Unit of M/s Meeracle
Ashwathee situated at Mouza: Pandersil, PO.: Sukruli,
Dist.: Mayurbhanj, Viz.: Paddy Paraboiling Plant, Boiler
Parts & Accessories, Machinery Parts & Accessories,
Rice Mill Spares and Accessories, Paddy Drier &
Paraboiling Plant, Electronic Weigh Bridge, 250 KVA

`̀̀̀̀ 33,31,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 3,33,100/-
/

Physical

5.

BOULABRANCH/
Borrower: Ananda Charan Rout, S/o: Basudev Rout,
At/P.O.: Padiaripally, P.S.: Soso, Dist.: Keonjhar -
758078 / Total Dues: Rs.4,85,734/- as on
26.04.2019 plus further interest, costs and incidental
expenses

EQM of land & building situated at Khata No.: 323/99,
Plot No.: 55/1999 (Area: Ac.0.150 Dec.), Kissam:
Gharabari at Mouza: Padiar ipal ly, SRO/Tahasi l :
Hatadihi, Dist.: Keonjhar standing in the name of Mr.
Ananda Charan Rout, Bounded by North: Dhaneswar
Patra, South: Anama Patra, East: Road, West: Own

`̀̀̀̀ 19,51,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 1,95,100/-
/

Symbolic

6.

KEONJHARBRANCH/
Borrower: Jayshree Automobiles, Prop.: Anjan
Kumar Nayak, At: NH-6, Dhangarpada, P.O.:
Keonjhar, Dist.: Keonjhar /Guarantor / Mortgagor :
Mrs. Rina Manjari Mandal, W/o: Rajendra Prasad

EQM Of Land & Building Situated at Khata No.: 152/122,
Plot No. 584/900 (Area: Ac.0.080dec.) At Mouza: Kimirdoli,
Dhangarpada, Tahasil/Thana: Sadar, Dist.: Keonjhar,
Standing In The Name of Mrs. Rina Manjari Mandal,
Bounded By North: Subhash Ch. Dalei, South: Kalyani
Chakra, East: Saroj Das, West: Road & Budhia Sahu

`̀̀̀̀ 56,94,000/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 5,69,400/-
/

Symbolic

7.

UDALA BRANCH /
Borrower: Chandan Kumar Panda, S/o: Manoranjan
Panda, At: Town Unit No.: 11, Jagannathi, P.O./
P.S.: Udala, Dist.: Mayurbhanj, Odisha, PIN-757041
/ Total Dues: Rs.47,70,769.62 as on 28.08.2018
plus further interest, costs and incidental expenses

Transformer with Meter and Metering Unit, Borewell (2 Nos.) with Submersible motors and supply arrangements
& Electric Substation installation and supply arrangements

Mandal, At- Kimirdoli, Dhangarpada, P.O.: Keonjhar, Dist.: Keonjhar / Total Dues: Rs.32,85,399/- as on
01.10.2018 plus further interest, costs and incidental expenses

Zonal Office: Sambalpur Zone,
VSS Marg, Sambalpur - 768001 (Odisha)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to be held on 07.09.2021 from 11:00AM to 05:00PM

Bank of India

BRANCH / Name & Address of the
Borrower / Total Dues Description of the Property

Reserve Price /
EMD / Type of
Possession

E- AUCTION
SALENOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice Under SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Sl.
No.

Date & Time of E-Auction: 07.09.2021 From 11.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. with unlimited extension of 10 (Ten) minutes each.
Last date for submission of EMD &Documents: 06.09.2021 upto 3.00 P.M.

Date & Time of Inspection of Property: 03.09.2021 between 11.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.,
For inspection please contact the Respective Branch Head or Recovery Department, Zonal Office, Sambalpur

(Mr. Abinash Sahu, Mob.: 9439365628)

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rules 8 & 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice to the borrower, and the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the property
described herein below. Offers are invited by the Authorised Officer under Sub-Rule 5 & 6 of Rule 8 of the said Rules by holding
e-auction on 07.09.2021 from 11:00AM to 05:00PM. Public at large and Borrower and Guarantor in general are being informed that
E-auction under SARFAESI Act in respect of under noted property will be conducted for sale on the terms & conditions under
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to following conditions for realization of debts due to Bank.

EQM of land & building situated at Khata No.: 290/679,
Plot No.: 591/1621 (Area: Ac.0.070Dec.) at Mouza:
Dhankauda, Tahasil/Thana: Sambalpur, Dist.: Sambalpur,
standing in the name of Mr. Pratap Dash, Bounded by
North: Plot No.: 588, South: Plot No.: 591(P), East: Plot
No.: 591(P), West: Plot No.: 625

`̀̀̀̀ 30,54,250/-
/

`̀̀̀̀ 3,05,425/-
/

Symbolic

1. SAMBALPURBRANCH/
Borrower : Mr. Pratap Dash, S/o- Mahendra Dash,
At/P.O.: Dhankauda, Dist.: Sambalpur / Total
Dues: Rs.5,73,548.41 as on 06.12.2019 plus
further interest, costs and incidental expenses

Terms and conditions of E-Auction :
The sale shall be subject to the terms and conditions and provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002 read with the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further terms and conditions:
1. Auction Sale / bidding would be only through "Online Bidding Process" on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS

BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through the website / E-auction Portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/
auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp .

2. Date and Time of E-auction is 07.09.2021 between 11:00AM to 05:00PM for the property with auto-extension of 10 minutes
each. The last date for submission of EMD is 06.09.2021. Auction would commence on the Reserve Price plus first incremental
value. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples / incremental value of Rs.10,000/-. The property shall not be sold below the
reserve price plus first incremental value.

3. Intending bidders shall get their names registered well in advance and in any case not later than on 06.09.2021 in the portal
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp and submit the EMD online to the Global EMD Wallet and
thereupon they would be allowed to participate in the online auction through the said portal. Buyers shall submit their KYC, Mobile
No. & Email ID to the website.

4. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property/ies. However, the
intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction
and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and
will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing
and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be
responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and
satisfy themselves about the property before submission of the bid.

5. Particulars specified in the schedule above have been stated to the best of information of the Authorised Officer / Bank.
Authorised Officer and / or Bank will not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this public notice.

6. For inspection of the property the intending bidders may contact the Respective Branch Head or Recovery Department, Zonal
Office, Bank of India, Sambalpur.

7. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration. The EMD and
subsequent bid money deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price
immediately on acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale
or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. Default in deposit
of amount by the successful bidder would entail forfeiture of the whole money, already deposited and property shall be put to re-
auction and the defaulting bidder shall have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount.

8. The Sale Notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of Sale is available / published in the following websites/ web page
portal (1) https://www.ibapi.in (2) https://www.mstcecommerce.com (3) www.bankofindia.co.in.

9. In case of any difficulty or need of assistance before or during e-Auction process may contact authorized representative of our
e-Auction Service Provider (https://www.mstcecommerce.com), details of which are available on the e-Auction portal.

10. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194- 1A of Income Tax
Act 1961 and TDS is to be deducted by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount/full
deposit of BID amount.

11. All statutory dues / non-statutory dues / applicable stamp duty/ additional stamp duty / transfer charges / all fees / assessment
charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes, applicable TDS etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser.

12. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/
discontinue or vary the terms of the auction at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard
shall be final.

13. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or technical reasons or reasons/contingencies
affecting the e-auctions.

Place : Sambalpur, Date : 06.08.2021 Authorised Officer, Bank of India

30 DAYS E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO BORROWER(S)/ GUARANTOR(S)/ MORTGAGOR(S)
This is also a 30 days sale notice to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) of the aforesaid loan accounts for settlement
of their outstanding dues with the bank and to participate in the public auction on the above mentioned date.

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of KARNATAKA BANK LIMITED, under
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest [Act], 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12)
read with [Rule 9] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a
demand notice dated 06.05.2021 calling upon the Borrowers/Mortgagors/Co-
Obligants/Guarantors: (1) Mr. Niarakar Mohanty, S/o.: Sri Ramachandra
Mohanty, (2) Mrs. Diptimayee Mohanty, W/o.: Nirakar Mohanty, Both (1) & (2)
are addressed At: Plot No.: 1598/5221 & Plot No.: 1628/5220, Tinigharia, Kaligali
Lane, Near Gosala Dispensery, PO.: Nayabazar, Cuttack - 753004, to repay an
aggregate amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.72,54,266.27 [Rupees
Seventy Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six and Twenty
Seven Paise Only] under your (i) Rs.23,22,766.87 (Rupees Twenty Three
Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Six and Eighty Seven
Paise) under PSOD Loan A/c No. 1607000600006601 plus interest from
01.05.2021 (ii) Rs.49,31,499.40 (Rupees Forty Nine Lakhs Thirty One Thousand
Four Hundred Ninety Nine and Forty Paise) plus interest from 23.04.2021 under
Term Loan A/c No.: 1607001600024901, within 60 days from the date of receipt
of the said notice.
The borrowers, mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors having failed to
repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers, mortgagors, co-
obligants/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
the Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers
conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 and 9 of the
said on this the 6th day of August, 2021.
The borrowers, the mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors in particular
and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and
any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Karnataka Bank
Limited, Cuttack for an aggregate amount of Rs.74,79,355.27 (Rupees Seventy
Four Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five and Twenty
Seven Paise) Under your (i) Rs.24,17,406.87 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs
Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Six and Eighty Seven Paise) under PSOD
Loan A/c No. 1607000600006601 plus interest from 01.08.2021, (ii)
Rs.50,61,948.40 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty
Eight and Forty Paise), Plus costs interest from 23.07.2021 under PS Term Loan
A/c. No.: 1607001600024901 Plus Costs.
[The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13
of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.]

DESCRIPTIONOFTHE IMMOVABLEPROPERTY
All that part and parcel of Residential Property situated at Khata No.: 614/2285,
Plot No.: 1598/5221 & Plot No.: 1628/5220, admeasuring Land Area: 1742.4
Sq.ft., Building Area: 2466 Sq.ft., Mouza: Nuapada, PS.: Cuttack Sadar, PS No.: 55,
SRO/Tahasil: Cuttack Sadar, Tahasil No.: 246, Dist.: Cuttack, in the name of
Mr. Nirakar Mohanty, Bounded by North: Plot No. 1627, South: Plot No. 1596,
East: Road, West: Bipin Kumar Barik

POSSESSION
NOTICE

(FOR IMMOVABLE
PROPERTY)

BHUBANESWAR BRANCH, Plot No.698, Saheed Nagar, Near
BMCBhawaniMall, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751007,

Phone: 0674 – 2544337, 2540174
E-mail: bhubaneswar@ktkbank.com,
Website: www.karnatakabank.com

Place: Cuttack
Date : 06.08.2021

Authorised Officer
Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Head Office, Mangaluru-575002, CIN: L85110KA1924PLC001128




